

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Stewart K.

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "(1.5)(a)(VI), (1.5)(a)(VII),".
- 2 Page 3, line 4, after "IMPROVEMENTS;" insert "OR".
- 3 Page 3, strike lines 5 through 9.
- 4 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 5 Page 4, strike line 22 and substitute "(1.5)(a)(IV) OR (1.5)(a)(V) OF THIS
- 6 SECTION."
- 7 Page 7, lines 1 and 2, strike "(1.5)(a)(IV), (1.5)(a)(V), (1.5)(a)(VI), OR
- 8 (1.5)(a)(VII)" and substitute "(1.5)(a)(IV) OR (1.5)(a)(V)".
- 9 Strike "SIX" and substitute "FIVE" on: **Page 2**, line 10; **Page 3**, lines 21
- 10 and 25; **Page 4**, lines 25 and 27.

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*